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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has adopted new vocational courses in a big way in the current curriculum during the last one year;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of the vocational courses that are being taught which aims at getting employment in the industrial establishments without facing any difficulty;

(d) whether there is any law to enforce industrial establishments to give employment to students who come out of vocational colleges and if so, the details thereof; and

(e) whether the Government has studied the impact of vocational courses in the present set up during the last one year and if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Government of India has adopted following initiatives to promote vocational education:
i. National Skill Qualification Framework (NSQF).
ii. Community College Scheme.
iii. Bachelor of Vocational Education (B.Voc).
iv. Carrier Oriented Course (COC).
v. Kaushal Kendra.
vi. Employability Enhancement Training Programme (EETP).
vii. National Employability Enhancement Mission (NEEM).

(c) : The details of vocational courses are being taught in B.Voc courses and Community College is at Annexure.

(d): No Madam

(e): The impact of vocational courses introduced through Ministry of Human Resource Development during the last one year has not been studied. However, as per information provided by the Universities/College during XI Plan period, 3, 15,821 students were admitted under Career Oriented Courses in different Universities/Colleges and 50,109 students got Placement/Employment through Colleges/Institutions.
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